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Subcommittee 2 
Eligibility Criteria 

Wendy Buell – OCFS 
Wendy.Buell@ocfs.state.ny.us 

518-486-3460 

Name Title Phone Email 

(Jamie Greenberg) Silvia Dutchevici 
Committee Chair 

Sanctuary For Families/Director 
of Crisis Shelters 

212-349-6009 
X223 

sdutchevici@sffny.org 
 

 Ted McCourtney Sanctuary For Families/Director 
of Sarah Burke House 

718-588-6494 
X234 

tmccourtney@sffny.org 

 Michelle Venegas My Sister’s Place/Deputy 
Director of Programs 

914-358-0333 
X101 

mvenegas@mysistersplaceny.org 

 Brenda 
Woodward 

Salvation Army/Program 
Director 

607-732-0314 bjwoodward@stny.rr.com 

 Christine 
Rodriguez 

Equinox Inc./DV Shelter 
Director 

518-434-6135 CRodriguez@equinoxinc.org 

 Evelyn Garcia Violence Intervention Program, 
Inc./ Director for Statewide 
Educ. & Outreach Services 

718-665-6051 egarcia@vipmujeres.org 

 Corbin Street NYS Coalition Against 
Domestic Violence/System & 
Policy Associate 

518-482-5465 cstreet@nyscadv.org 

 Debbie Donastag Safe Homes Project/Shelter 
Supervisor 

718-788-6947 debbie_donastag@goodshepherds.com 

 Tracy Perrizo Safe Horizons/Senior Director 212-577-7786 TPerrizo@SafeHorizon.org 
 Marie Philip ODVEIS/Executive Director 212-331-4535 philipm@hra.nyc.gov 
 Dianne Thomas ODVEIS/Supervisor 212-331-4547 thomasdi2@hra.nyc.gov 
 Cecile Noel NYC HRA/Exec. Dep. Comm. 212-331-4500 noelc@hra.nyc.gov 
 Barbara 

Palmateer 
Columbia/Greene DV  bpalmateer@mhcable.com 

 
 
 

 


